SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 23 December 2024

TRILLIAN

Trillian Trust has paid $1,200,493.08 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name

Auckland Anniversary Regatta Incorporated

Auckland City FC Incorporated

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated

Auckland Netball Centre Incorporated

Basketball Hawkes Bay Incorporated

BBBS Auckland

Belfast Sports and Community Centre Incorporated
Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Bowel Cancer Aotearoa Charitable Trust

Camp Quality New Zealand

Carterton Kindergarten

Central United FC Incorporated

Counties Manukau Kirikiti Association Incorporated
Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated
Eastern United Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated
Ellerslie Association Football Club Incorporated
Ellerslie Cricket Club Incorporated

Feilding Old Boys Oroua Rugby And Netball Club Incorporated
Halswell Cricket Club Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Cricket Association (Incorporated)
Hawkes Bay Mens Evergreens Softball Club Incorporated
Hawke's Bay Multisports Club Incorporated

Hearing House Services Limited

Howick-Pakuranga Hockey Club Incorporated

| Am Hope Foundation

Immune Deficiencies Foundation Of New Zealand (IDFNZ) Incorporated
losis Limited

John Walker Find Your Field Of Dreams Foundation
Leukaemia & Blood Cancer New Zealand

Life Education Trust Auckland Central Incorporated
Manurewa Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated
Manurewa Community Facilities Charitable Trust
Manurewa Croquet Club Incorporated

Manurewa Tennis Club Incorporated

Napier Pirate Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated
Napier Sailing Club Incorporated

Napier Technical Old Boys Football Club (Incorporated)
Netball Manurewa Incorporated

Netball New Zealand Incorporated

New Zealand Sailing Trust Board

North Harbour Basketball Association Incorporated
Northland Basketball Incorporated

Papakura Community Crimewatch Patrols Incorporated
Papakura Netball Centre Incorporated

Papakura Pipe Band Incorporated

Papakura Tennis & Squash Club Incorporated
Papatoetoe Rugby Football Club Incorporated

Piha Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated

Piha Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated

Ronald Mcdonald House Charities New Zealand Trust

Category

Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Community
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare
Community
Sport
Other
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Arts And Culture
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare

Requested

Amount

$9,820.00
$49,655.00
$12,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,400.00
$6,500.00
$4,500.00
$13,499.33
$13,166.00
$4,123.89
$18,507.83
$3,000.00
$29,807.64
$9,000.00
$33,375.00
$3,760.00
$28,880.00
$5,300.00
$3,419.99
$2,850.00
$6,000.00
$4,665.00
$1,800.00
$15,000.00
$19,800.00
$43,478.25
$1,800.00
$5,440.00
$18,100.00
$2,926.40
$10,000.00
$8,162.00
$11,250.00
$1,440.00
$14,675.00
$25,000.00
$7,000.00
$6,561.03
$41,315.69
$32,500.00
$18,548.40
$45,000.00
$8,486.28
$4,980.00
$5,755.94
$4,100.00
$40,000.00
$43,044.25
$10,071.15
$6,226.50
$25,782.00

Approved
Amount
$6,749.00

$47,155.00

$12,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,213.00
$4,500.00
$13,499.33
$13,166.00
$4,123.89
$5,000.00
$3,000.00
$29,198.33
$9,000.00
$29,625.00
$3,760.00
$28,880.00
$5,300.00
$3,419.99
$2,732.00
$6,000.00
$4,056.00
$1,800.00
$15,000.00
$10,000.00
$43,478.25
$1,800.00
$2,720.00
$18,100.00
$2,926.40
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$11,250.00
$1,440.00
$14,675.00
$9,558.00
$7,000.00
$4,000.00
$20,675.00
$25,000.00
$18,548.40
$20,000.00
$6,053.00
$4,980.00
$5,755.94
$3,161.00
$39,999.00
$20,000.00
$10,044.00
$6,101.00
$25,782.00

Outcome

Partial
Partial
Full
Full
Partial
Partial
Full
Full
Full
Full
Partial
Full
Partial
Full
Partial
Full
Full
Full
Full
Partial
Full
Partial
Full
Full
Partial
Full
Full
Partial
Full
Full
Partial
Partial
Full
Full
Full
Partial
Full
Partial
Partial
Partial
Full
Partial
Partial
Full
Full
Partial
Full
Partial
Partial
Partial
Full

Reason

[DR3]
[DR3]

[DR3]
[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DRS]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]
[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]
[DR3]
[DR3]

[DR3]
[DR3]
[DR3]
[DR3]

[DRS]
[DRS]



South Kaipara Football Club Inc

Suburbs Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Takapuna Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Talk Link Trust

Te Tohu Taakaro O Aotearoa Charitable Trust
Te Waipuna Puawai Mercy Oasis Limited
Tennis Auckland Region Incorporated

The Belmont Park Racquets Club Incorporated
The Classic Yacht Association of New Zealand Incorporated
The Crescendo Trust of Aotearoa

The Eden Park Trust

The Friendship House Trust

The Funfest Charitable Trust

The Mangonui School Board of Trustees

The Mt. Albert Rugby League Football Club Incorporated
The Richmond Keas Softball Club Incorporated
The St Ignatius of Loyola Catholic College Board
Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board

Totara Hospice

Touch New Zealand Incorporated

Vaiola P.| Budgeting Service Trust

Wairarapa Tennis Association Incorporated
Wairio Trotting Club Incorporated

Waka Pacific Trust

Weymouth Cricket And Sports Club Incorporated

Community $11,960.00 $7,265.00 Partial
Sport $16,323.85 $16,323.85 Full
Sport $6,000.00 $6,000.00 Full

Health/Welfare $10,677.00 $10,677.00 Full
Sport $32,030.76 $32,030.76 Full

Community $2,043.00 $2,042.00 Full
Sport $65,000.00 $50,000.00 Partial
Sport $14,552.00 $14,552.00 Full
Sport $5,830.00 $3,450.00 Partial

Community $21,846.48 $21,846.48 Full

Community $13,200.00 $13,200.00 Full

Community $15,000.00 $13,162.00 Partial

Community $111,619.50 $111,619.50 Full

Research And $6,348.77 $3,174.00 Partial
Education
Sport $60,000.00 $50,000.00 Partial
Sport $4,039.97 $2,165.00 Partial
Sport $21,699.40 $10,000.00 Partial
Community $49,691.28 $49,691.28 Full
Health/Welfare $15,843.60 $15,843.60 Full
Sport $100,000.00 $35,000.00 Partial

Community $3,000.00 $3,000.00 Full
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Full
Sport $8,000.00 $4,000.00 Partial
Sport $100,000.00 $100,000.00 Full
Sport $9,226.08 $9,226.08 Full

Total Amount: $1,474,404.26 $1,200,493.08

Reasons for partial or declined funding

'DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

'DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

'DR4] No gaming machines in your area

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective

'DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

'DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

'DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

'DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

'DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority

[DR2]
[DR13]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]
[DR3]
[DR3]

[DR2]
[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]



