

Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 23 December 2024

Trillian Trust has paid \$1,200,493.08 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Approved Amount	Outcome	Reason
Auckland Anniversary Regatta Incorporated	Sport	\$9,820.00	\$6,749.00	Partial	[DR3]
Auckland City FC Incorporated	Sport	\$49,655.00	\$47,155.00	Partial	[DR3]
Auckland Coastguard Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	Full	
Auckland Netball Centre Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Full	
Basketball Hawkes Bay Incorporated	Sport	\$15,400.00	\$5,000.00	Partial	[DR3]
BBBS Auckland	Community	\$6,500.00	\$5,213.00	Partial	[DR3]
Belfast Sports and Community Centre Incorporated	Sport	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	Full	
Blue Light Ventures Incorporated	Community	\$13,499.33	\$13,499.33	Full	
Blue Light Ventures Incorporated	Community	\$13,166.00	\$13,166.00	Full	
Bowel Cancer Aotearoa Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare	\$4,123.89	\$4,123.89	Full	
Camp Quality New Zealand	Health/Welfare	\$18,507.83	\$5,000.00	Partial	[DR3]
Carterton Kindergarten	Health/Welfare	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	Full	
Central United FC Incorporated	Sport	\$29,807.64	\$29,198.33	Partial	[DR3]
Counties Manukau Kirikiti Association Incorporated	Sport	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	Full	
Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$33,375.00	\$29,625.00	Partial	[DR3]
Eastern United Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,760.00	\$3,760.00	Full	
Ellerslie Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$28,880.00	\$28,880.00	Full	
Ellerslie Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	Full	
Feilding Old Boys Oroua Rugby And Netball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,419.99	\$3,419.99	Full	
Halswell Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,850.00	\$2,732.00	Partial	[DR3]
Hawkes Bay Cricket Association (Incorporated)	Sport	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	Full	[51(0]
Hawkes Bay Mens Evergreens Softball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,665.00	\$4,056.00	Partial	[DR8]
Hawke's Bay Multisports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	Full	[DITO]
Hearing House Services Limited	Health/Welfare	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	Full	
Howick-Pakuranga Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport	\$19,800.00	\$10,000.00	Partial	[DR3]
I Am Hope Foundation	Community	\$43,478.25	\$43,478.25	Full	נטועטן
Immune Deficiencies Foundation Of New Zealand (IDFNZ) Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	Full	
Initialle Deficiencies i odridation of New Zealand (IDI NZ) incorporated losis Limited	Health/Welfare	\$5,440.00	\$2,720.00	Partial	[DR3]
John Walker Find Your Field Of Dreams Foundation	Health/Welfare	\$18,100.00	\$18,100.00	Full	[ניאט]
Leukaemia & Blood Cancer New Zealand	Health/Welfare				
		\$2,926.40	\$2,926.40	Full	ורםטו
Life Education Trust Auckland Central Incorporated Manurawa Ameteur Swimming Club Incorporated	Community	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	Partial	[DR3]
Manurewa Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated Manurewa Community Facilities Charitable Trust	Sport	\$8,162.00	\$5,000.00 \$44.350.00	Partial	[DR3]
Manurewa Community Facilities Charitable Trust	Other	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	Full	
Manurewa Croquet Club Incorporated	Sport	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00	Full	
Manurewa Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$14,675.00	\$14,675.00	Full	[DD0]
Napier Pirate Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$25,000.00	\$9,558.00	Partial	[DR3]
Napier Sailing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	Full	[DD0]
Napier Technical Old Boys Football Club (Incorporated)	Sport	\$6,561.03	\$4,000.00	Partial	[DR3]
Netball Manurewa Incorporated	Sport	\$41,315.69	\$20,675.00	Partial	[DR3]
Netball New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$32,500.00	\$25,000.00	Partial	[DR3]
New Zealand Sailing Trust Board	Community	\$18,548.40	\$18,548.40	Full	[D.D.0]
North Harbour Basketball Association Incorporated	Sport	\$45,000.00	\$20,000.00	Partial	[DR3]
Northland Basketball Incorporated	Sport	\$8,486.28	\$6,053.00	Partial	[DR3]
Papakura Community Crimewatch Patrols Incorporated	Community	\$4,980.00	\$4,980.00	Full	
Papakura Netball Centre Incorporated	Sport	\$5,755.94	\$5,755.94	Full	
Papakura Pipe Band Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$4,100.00	\$3,161.00	Partial	[DR3]
Papakura Tennis & Squash Club Incorporated	Sport	\$40,000.00	\$39,999.00	Full	
Papatoetoe Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$43,044.25	\$20,000.00	Partial	[DR3]
Piha Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,071.15	\$10,044.00	Partial	[DR8]
Piha Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,226.50	\$6,101.00	Partial	[DR8]
Ronald Mcdonald House Charities New Zealand Trust	Health/Welfare	\$25,782.00	\$25,782.00	Full	

South Kaipara Football Club Inc	Community	\$11,960.00	\$7,265.00	Partial	[DR2]
Suburbs Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$16,323.85	\$16,323.85	Full	[DR13]
Takapuna Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	Full	
Talk Link Trust	Health/Welfare	\$10,677.00	\$10,677.00	Full	
Te Tohu Taakaro O Aotearoa Charitable Trust	Sport	\$32,030.76	\$32,030.76	Full	
Te Waipuna Puawai Mercy Oasis Limited	Community	\$2,043.00	\$2,042.00	Full	
Tennis Auckland Region Incorporated	Sport	\$65,000.00	\$50,000.00	Partial	[DR3]
The Belmont Park Racquets Club Incorporated	Sport	\$14,552.00	\$14,552.00	Full	
The Classic Yacht Association of New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$5,830.00	\$3,450.00	Partial	[DR3]
The Crescendo Trust of Aotearoa	Community	\$21,846.48	\$21,846.48	Full	
The Eden Park Trust	Community	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	Full	
The Friendship House Trust	Community	\$15,000.00	\$13,162.00	Partial	[DR3]
The Funfest Charitable Trust	Community	\$111,619.50	\$111,619.50	Full	
The Mangonui School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$6,348.77	\$3,174.00	Partial	[DR3]
The Mt. Albert Rugby League Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$60,000.00	\$50,000.00	Partial	[DR3]
The Richmond Keas Softball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,039.97	\$2,165.00	Partial	[DR2]
The St Ignatius of Loyola Catholic College Board	Sport	\$21,699.40	\$10,000.00	Partial	[DR3]
Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board	Community	\$49,691.28	\$49,691.28	Full	
Totara Hospice	Health/Welfare	\$15,843.60	\$15,843.60	Full	
Touch New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$100,000.00	\$35,000.00	Partial	[DR3]
Vaiola P.I Budgeting Service Trust	Community	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	Full	
Wairarapa Tennis Association Incorporated	Sport	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Full	
Wairio Trotting Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	Partial	[DR3]
Waka Pacific Trust	Sport	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	Full	
Weymouth Cricket And Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$9,226.08	\$9,226.08	Full	
	Total Amount:	\$1,474,404.26	\$1,200,493.08		

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust

[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request

[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority